completed on the dates indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of the future operating results or financial position of
Analog Devices after the merger. Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected due to various
factors, including those discussed in the section titled �Risk Factors� beginning on page 23.

The information presented below should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of
Analog Devices and Linear Technology, including the related notes filed by each of them with the SEC in addition to
the pro forma condensed combined financial information of Analog Devices and Linear Technology, including the
related notes appearing elsewhere in this proxy statement/prospectus. See the sections titled �Where You Can Find
More Information� and �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information� beginning on pages 199 and
160, respectively.

ANALOG DEVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JULY 30, 2016

(In thousands)

Historical

Analog Devices
as of

July 30,
2016

Linear Technology
as of July 3,

2016

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

Reclassifications

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Financing

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Total assets $ 7,685,053 $ 2,049,981 $ �  $ 3,365,707 $ 11,523,343 $ 24,624,084
Total debt 1,731,758 �  �  �  11,530,505 13,262,263
Total liabilities 2,701,720 290,806 �  1,692,363 11,523,343 16,208,232
Total shareholders�
equity $ 4,983,333 $ 1,759,175 $ �  $ 1,673,344 $ �  $ 8,415,852

Edgar Filing: ANALOG DEVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 70

16

Edgar Filing: ANALOG DEVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

ANALOG DEVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2015

(In thousands)

Historical

Analog Devices
Year Ended
October 31,

2015

Linear
Technology

Twelve Months
Ended

September 27,
2015

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

Reclassifications

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Financing

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Revenue $ 3,435,092 $ 1,445,996 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 4,881,088
Operating income $ 830,841 $ 658,252 $ �  $ (529,324) $ �  $ 959,769
Net income $ 696,878 $ 503,551 $ �  $ (352,726) $ (160,378) $ 687,325
Basic earnings per
share $ 2.23 $ 2.06 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1.86
Diluted earnings per
share $ 2.20 $ 2.05 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1.84

ANALOG DEVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JULY 30, 2016

(In thousands)

Historical

Analog Devices
Nine Months

Ended
July 30,

2016

Linear
Technology

Nine Months
Ended
July 3,
2016

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for

Reclassifications

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Financing

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Revenue $ 2,417,786 $ 1,082,019 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 3,499,805
Operating income $ 671,131 $ 483,636 $ �  $ (365,189) $ �  $ 789,578
Net income $ 565,507 $ 382,299 $ �  $ (244,825) $ (115,733) $ 587,248
Basic earnings per share $ 1.83 1.56 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1.61
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.81 1.56 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1.59

Edgar Filing: ANALOG DEVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 72

17

Edgar Filing: ANALOG DEVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED COMPARATIVE PER SHARE INFORMATION

The following tables summarize unaudited per share data for (i) Analog Devices on a historical basis for the fiscal
year ended October 31, 2015 and the nine months ended July 30, 2016; (ii) Analog Devices on a pro forma condensed
combined basis, assuming that the merger occurred on the dates indicated; (iii) Linear Technology on a historical